UNCONTESTED LICENSE MATTER

Licensee Name: La Fonda Mexican Eats

Address: 433 Robert Street South

St. Paul, MN 55107

Council Date: Wednesday, November 17,2010 at 5:30 p.m.

Violation: Licensee submitted a Certificate of Liquor Liability

Insurance with a lapse in coverage from September 16,
2009 through August 20, 2010. This is a violation of Saint
Paul Legislative Code § 409.26 (b) (12).

Date of Violation: = September 7, 2010

Recommendation of Assistant City Attorney on behalf of client, Department of
Safety and Inspections:

Ten (10) day closure of establishment

Attachments:

1. Proposed resolution

2 License Group Comments Text from ECLIPS system dated 9/28/2010

3. Electronic mail from Laura Benton to Christine Rozek and Kristine
Schweinler dated 9/28/2010

4, Notice of Violation with Affidavit of Service dated 10/7/2010

6. Letter from licensee requesting a public hearing dated 10/15/2010

7 Saint Paul Legislative Code § 409.26



